
CONTACT INFORMATION 
 
SUMMER SCHOOL PRINCIPALS    EL COORDINATOR 
Matt Wallace       Jesse Villanueva 
224.765.2003       224.765.2298 
mwallace@dist113.org     jvillanueva@dist113.org 

 
SUMMER SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT  DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION 
Julie Freeney      Brandon Hayes 
224.632.3016      224.765.1040  
jfreeney@dist113.org     bhayes@dist113.org 
 
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF CURRICULUM,  DEPARTMENTAL CONTACTS (FOR APPROVALS) 
INSTRUCTION & ASSESSMENT    Mathematics: 
Dr. Michael Lach       Jennifer Navickas, jlnavickas@dist113.org 
224.765.1016      Elizabeth Waller, ewaller@dist113.org  
mlach@dist113.org      Physical Education & Health:    

        Lynn Hatzikostantis, lhatzikostantis@dist113.org 
DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES    Marc Pechter, mpechter@dist113.org 
Roslyn Martin      
224-765-1050      SUMMER SCHOOL LOCATION 
rmartin@dist113.org     Deerfield High School 
        1959 N. Waukegan Road, Deerfield, IL 
      
       

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
 
Online Registration Opens:     Monday, February 5, 2024 
Online Registration Closes:     Friday, May 31, 2024 at 11:59pm 
First day of Summer School (1st Term begins):  Monday, June 10, 2024 
1st Term Ends:      Thursday, June 27, 2024 
2nd Term Begins:      Monday, July 1, 2024 
2nd Term Ends:      Thursday, July 18, 2024 
Textbook Buyback:      Thursday, July 18, 2024 
Deadline for Pass/Fail Grade:     Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 12:00 noon  
Deadline for Course Cancellations:    Monday, June 10, 2024 (See Refund Policy, pg. 6) 
Low Enrollment Cancellations:    Wednesday, May 1, 2024  
Confirmation Emails Sent (out of district students):  After Friday, May 31, 2024 

 

First Term:        Second Term:  
Monday, June 10 - Thursday, June 27   Monday, July 1 – Thursday, July 18 
Week 1: June 10 - June 13 (Mon - Thurs)   Week 1: July 1 - July 3 (Mon - Wed) 
Week 2: June 17 - June 21 (Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri)  NO SCHOOL Thursday, July 4 
NO SCHOOL Wednesday, June 19    Week 2: July 8 - July 12 (Mon - Fri) 
Week 3: June 24 - June 27 (Mon - Thurs)   Week 3: July 15 - July 18 (Mon - Thurs) 

 

mailto:rmartin@dist113.org

